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TENNESSEE FAMILY SUPPORT PROGRAM 

Contract Agencies – FY 2024-2025 
 

West Tennessee 
Helen R. Tucker Adult Developmental Center Physical Address (not for mail) 

P.O. Box 648 2660 Hwy 51 North 

Ripley, TN 38063 

Phone: 731-635-4290 

Website: https://hrtadc.org/ 

 

Executive Director:  Cynthia Johnson Cynthia.Johnson@hrtadc.onmicrosoft.com 

Family Support Staff:  Kathy Davis Kathy.Davis@hrtadc.onmicrosoft.com  

Counties Served:  Crockett, Dyer, Lake, Lauderdale, Obion, and Tipton 

   

Madison/Haywood Developmental Services   

27 Conrad Drive  

Jackson, TN 38305 

Phone: 731-664-0855 

Website: www.familysupport.mhds.org 

 

Executive Director:        William (Bill) Brewer (bbrewer@mhds.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Pam Sykes 731-984-6445 (psykes@mhds.org)  

  Debbie Jeanes (dejeanes@mhds.org),  

Counties Served:  Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Madison, and 

McNairy 

  

Shelby Residential and Vocational Services, Inc.  (SRVS)  

3971 Knight Arnold 

Memphis, TN 38118 

Phone: 901-312-9914 

Website: www.srvs.org 

 

Executive Director:  Shannon Durbin (shannon.durbin@srvs.org) 

Director of Family Support:  Troy Allen (troy.allen@srvs.org)  

Family Support Staff:  Michelle Harris 901-312-9911 (michelle.harris@srvs.org) 

  Latisha Reynolds 901-869-9285 (latisha.reynolds@srvs.org) 

  Latoya Bradley 901-312-6850 (latoya.bradley@srvs.org)   

Counties Served:  Fayette and Shelby 

   

Developmental Services of Dickson County                  Physical Address (not for mail) 

P.O. Box 31913 225 A Dunbar Cave Road 

Clarksville, TN  37040 Clarksville, TN 37043 

Phone: 931-648-3695 

Website: www.dsdc.org 

 

Executive Director:  Donald Redden (dredden@dsdc.org) 

Grants Director:   Michelle Fox 931-538-6463 (mfox@dsdc.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Holly Carter 615-306-8099 (hcarter@dsdc.org) 

Counties Served:  Benton, Carroll, Gibson, Henry, and Weakley 
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Middle Tennessee 
The Arc Davidson County & Greater Nashville  

240 Great Circle Road, Suite 338 

Nashville, TN 37228 

Phone: 615-321-5699 

Fax: 615-627-1405 

Website: www.arcdc.org 

 

Executive Director:  Sheila Moore; ext. 216 (smoore@arcdc.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Lorie Golden, ext. 110 (lgolden@arcdc.org) 

  LaKeesha Jackson-Clayborn, ext. 109 (ljackson@arcdc.org)      

Counties Served:  Davidson and Wilson 

 

The Arc Williamson County  

129 W. Fowlkes, Suite 143 

Franklin, TN 37064 

Phone: 615-790-5815, Ext. 3 

Fax: 615-790-5891 

Website: www.thearcwc.org 

 

Executive Director:  Katy Clouse (kacarc@thearcwc.org)   

Family Support Staff:  Alex Griner (alex.griner@thearcwc.org)  

Counties Served:  Williamson 

 

Buffalo River Services, Inc. Physical Address (not for mail) 

P. O. Box 847 410 Hog Creek Road 

Waynesboro, TN 38485 Waynesboro 38485 

Phone: 931-762-3381 or 931-253-2306 

Website: www.brstn.org 

 

Executive Director:  Phillip Garner (phil.garner@brstn.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Melissa Brewer (melissa.brewer@brstn.org) 

Counties Served:  Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Maury, Perry, and Wayne 

   

Community Development Center  

111 Eaglette Way 

Shelbyville, TN 37160 

Phone: Agency 931-684-8681/Family Support Direct Line: 931-684-7673 

Website: www.cdctn.org 

 

Executive Director:  Anita Teague (anita.teague@cdctn.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Christy Jensen (family.support@cdctn.org) 

Counties Served:  Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, and Moore 
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Developmental Services of Dickson County                  Physical Address (not for mail) 

P.O. Box 31913 225 A Dunbar Cave Road 

Clarksville, TN  37040 Clarksville, TN 37043 

Phone: 931-648-3695 

Website: www.dsdc.org 

 

Executive Director:  Donald Redden (dredden@dsdc.org) 

Grants Director:     Michelle Fox 931-538-6463 (mfox@dsdc.org) 

Counties Served:  Montgomery, and Stewart 

 

Family Support Staff:  Peggy Seay (pseay@dsdc.org) 931-994-8363 

Counties Served:  Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, and Humphreys 

    

Habilitation and Training Services, Inc. (HATS) Physical Address  

P. O. Box 1856 545 Airport Road 

Gallatin, TN 37066 

Phone: 615-575-4119 

Fax: 615-382-3079 

Website: www.hatstn.org    

 

Executive Director: Ben Minnix (bminnix@hatstn.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Elaine Broyles (ebroyles@hatstn.org) 

Counties Served:  Robertson, Sumner, and Trousdale 

    

Pacesetters, Inc.  

2511 Highway 111 North 

Algood, TN 38506 

Phone: 931-537-9179 

Website: www.pacesetters.com 

 

Executive Director:  Larry Rector (Larry.Rector@pacesetterstn.com) 

Family Support Staff:  Supervisor: Cathy Presley (cathy.presley@pacesetterstn.com)  

  Coordinators:   

  Misty Voiles, ext. 1 (misty.voiles@pacesetterstn.com) 

Counties Served:  Cannon, Fentress, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, and Warren 

  Marilyn Harris, ext. 2 (marilyn.harris@pacesetterstn.com)  

Counties Served:   Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Jackson, Macon, Overton, and White  

   

UCP of Middle Tennessee Physical Address (not for mail) 

P.O. Box 10996 1200 9th Ave. North, Suite 110 

Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129 Nashville, TN 37208 

Phone:  615-796-3341 (615) 242-4091 

Fax 615-369-3085         

Website: https://www.ucpmidtn.org/                   

                                                    

Executive Director:        Deana Claiborne (Deana_Claiborne@ucpnashville.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Claressa Ham (family_support@ucpnashville.org)  

Counties Served:  Rutherford 
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East Tennessee 
The Arc Washington County  

9 Worth Circle 

Johnson City, TN 37601 

Phone: 423-928-9362 

Website: www.arcwc.org 

 

Executive Director:   Malessa Fleenor (malessa@arcwc.org) 

Family Support Staff: Taylor Brobeck, ext. 212 (taylor@arcwc.org)  

Counties Served: Hancock, Hawkins, and Sullivan 

 Lori Legg, ext. 207 (lori@arcwc.org)  

 Carter, Johnson, Unicoi, and Washington 

    

Emory Valley Center, Inc.  

723 Emory Valley Road 

Oak Ridge, TN 37830 

Phone: 865-483-4385 

Website: www.emoryvalleycenter.org 

 

President:   Jennifer Enderson (jennifer.enderson@evcmail.org) 

Family Support Staff:  Regina Wilson 865-813-0578 (regina.wilson@evcmail.org) 

  Brandi Neikirk 865-813- 0579 (brandi.neikirk@evcmail.org)           

Counties Served:  Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Cocke, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Morgan, Roane 

and Sevier 

   

Greene County Skills, Inc.  

130 Bob Smith Boulevard 

Greeneville, TN 37745 

Phone: 423-798-7100 

Website: www.greenecountyskills.org 

 

Executive Director:  Jim Gillen ( jgillen@gcskills.com) 

Family Support Staff:  Elizabeth McLain 423-798-7144 (emclain@gcskills.com)  

  Counties Served: Claiborne, Grainger, Greene, Hamblen, and Union 

  Hope Johnson, Program Assistant 423-798-7143 (hjohnson@gcskills.com)  

  

Orange Grove Center  

615 Derby Street 

Chattanooga, TN 37404 

Phone: 423-664-5120 

Website: www.orangegrovecenter.com 

 

Executive Director:  Tera Roberts (troberts@orangegrove.org)  

Family Support Staff:  Kristi Tankersley 423- 664-5120 (ktankersley@orangegrove.org) 

  Molly Clounch 423-664-5121 (mclounch@orangegrove.org)    

Counties Served:  Bledsoe, Bradley, Grundy, Hamilton, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Polk, 

Rhea, and Sequatchie 
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Scott Appalachian Industries 

591 East Monticello Pike 

Huntsville, TN 37756 

Phone: 423-663-9300 

Fax: 423-663-3365 

Website: www.go-sai.com 

 

Executive Director: Kaprecia Babb (kbabb@go-sai.com) 

Family Support Staff: Rachelle Vaughn (familysupport@go-sai.com) 

Counties Served: Scott 

 

 

DIDD TENNESSEE FAMILY SUPPORT PROGRAM STAFF 
West Tennessee Billing Address 

Karla Goodman PO Box 949 

Tanya Hardy Arlington, TN 38002 

West Tennessee Regional Office  

11437 Milton Wilson Road 

Arlington, TN 38002 

901- 745-7235 

Email karla.goodman@tn.gov, tanya.hardy@tn.gov  

 

Middle Tennessee 
Tammie Browning 

Middle Tennessee Regional Office 

275 Stewarts Ferry Pike 

Nashville, TN 37214 

615-231-5057 

Email:  tammie.browning@tn.gov 

 

East Tennessee 
Jill Kiehna 

East Tennessee Regional Office 

4850 E. Andrew Johnson Hwy,  

Greeneville, TN 37745   

423-787-6953 

Email:  julia.kiehna@tn.gov, Tonya.j.jones@tn.gov  

 

Statewide 
Jenna Martin 

DIDD Central Office 

UBS, 8th Floor 

315 Deaderick Street 

Nashville, TN 37243 

615-626-1579 

Email:  jenna.s.martin@tn.gov  
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